
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MADERA 

Notice of Intent to Escheat Unclaimed Funds 

You are hereby advised that the Superior Court has funds on deposit in the Trial Court Trust 

account in the amount of $132,044.87 that have not been claimed for at least three years since 

the payment was issued or the funds first became eligible for distribution. Under Gov. Code 

§ 68084.1(a) the funds will become the property of the Superior Court if the owner(s) fail to 

present a claim or file a verified complaint seeking the recovery of the funds by March 31, 

2026. The individual amounts and details of the unclaimed property are listed below. This 

information is also published on the court’s website at https://www.madera.courts.ca.gov/ 

general-information/finance-budget-rfp-information. 

 
If you believe that you, or a person for whom you are a legal guardian or representative, are 

entitled to all or a portion of the funds held by the Superior Court, you must submit the claim 

form available on the court’s website or file and serve a verified complaint no later than March 

31, 2026. The claim form will include the claimant’s name, address, amount of claim, and 

basis for the claim. The claim form must be submitted before the date designated herein. 

 
More information, including claim forms and instructions for filing a claim, is available on the 

court’s website at https://www.madera.courts.ca.gov/general-information/finance-budget-rfp-

information. Claims and inquiries related to escheatment can be emailed to 

maderacourt.finance@madera.courts.ca.gov or mailed to the Superior Court of California, 

County of Madera, Finance Division, at 200 S G St, Madera, CA 93637. 

 

 

Case ID / Check # Case Name  Amount  
BC016467 MOISES APARICIO  $        300.00  
CCR016192 SIMEON REGALADO  $          60.00  
CCR016926 JOEL HERNANDEZ  $        828.05  
CCR022346 JOSE VARGAS  $          45.00  
CCR026035 ROMEL GENCHIS  $          45.00  
CCR026600 BALDO AMAYA  $          30.00  
CCR031507 ALISSAR BEKHDOUD  $          44.83  
CCR033335 RAYMUNDO AVILA  $        843.42  
CCR033710 FRANKLIN VASQUEZ  $        192.50  
CCR034948 MARTHA MELGOZA  $          55.60  
CCR035939 RAYNELL YRIGOLLEN  $          58.18  
CCR038698 OFELIA VELASCO  $        123.37  
CCR039182 RAYNELL YRIGOLLEN  $          41.82  
CCR039655 ALMA SEPULVEDA  $          99.00  
CCR041278 MARTHA MELGOZA  $          63.33  
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CCR041344 ELIGARDO RODRIGUEZ  $          74.81  
CCR042914 SHANNON OBERLY  $          60.00  
CCR043240 PRIMAVERA DELGADO  $          46.80  
CCR044319 MARTHA MELGOZA  $          57.85  
CCR044960 JAVIER MENDEZ  $          75.76  
CCR045358 MARCELA ROMAN  $          60.00  
CCR045795 RAYMUNDO AVILA  $        252.54  
CCR047732 GLORIA ROMERO  $          25.00  
CCR048244 ALEXANDER ESPARZA  $        555.56  
CCR048535 JOSHUA MARMOLEJO  $          44.76  
CCR049285 JOSHUA MARMOLEJO  $          21.45  
CCR049555 KRISTAL MADRID  $        214.48  
CCR050464 JESUS ELENO RAMIREZ  $        189.71  
CCR050477 CINDY FLORES  $        364.35  
CCR050874 CRAIG HARSHAW  $        300.00  
CCR052096 ARTURO LICIO RAUL RIOS  $        847.36  
CCR052432 ANTHONY BARNETT  $          50.00  
CCR053198 ALEXANDER ESPARZA  $        438.60  
CCR054063 WALTER GAYTAN  $        300.00  
CCR054077 JORDAN SANDLIN  $          63.96  
CCR054204 MATTHEW SPENCER  $          35.00  
CCR055320 JOSE LUIS OJEDA  $          26.80  
CCR056020 JOSHUA MARMOLEJO  $          44.51  
CCR056851 ISAIAH RODRIGUEZ  $          56.47  
CCR057159 SAMANTHA MELO  $        236.46  
CCR057337 CESAR ELIZALDE  $        145.74  
CCR057452 OSCAR RAMIREZ SOLANO  $        123.17  
CCR057554 RAMON ESQUIBEL  $          46.32  
CCR057774 ARTURO GARCIA  $          62.68  
CCR057796 JOSE TORRES  $          54.00  
CCR058006 DAMIEN DURAN  $        300.00  
CCR058154 SAVANNAH CRAVATT  $        300.00  
CCR058335 MODESTO RODRIGUEZ  $          43.82  
CCR058389 RAMON RAMIREZ MENDEZ  $          72.92  
CCR058753 ABRAIL MARTINEZ  $          25.94  
CCR058774 AGUSTIN LOPEZ  $        562.00  
CCR059388 TOBE GAZAWAY  $          50.00  
CCR059716 SAMUEL MENDOZA  $        319.39  
CCR059863 VICTOR GARCIA AYALA  $          23.10  
CCR060516 LUIS RAMIREZ  $          40.78  
CCR061625 MARK FARMINER  $        300.00  
CCR061676 BO LEWIS  $        350.00  
CCR061815 MIGUEL FERNANDEZ  $        438.40  
CCR062048 SAMUEL MENDOZA  $        138.55  
CCR062096 SKYE WILSON  $          27.00  



CCR062898 LAURA JACOBO  $        300.00  
CCR063022 ANGELIQUE RIVERA  $        241.80  
CCR063119 NAYALLY MAGANA  $        489.16  
CCR063734 JOHN GAMBLE  $          63.82  
CCR064131 DANTE DILLON  $        251.84  
CCR064353 JOSE LUIS CORTEZ  $        300.00  
CCR066504 CASSANDRA SOLIS  $        300.00  
CCR068833 DENIS RAMIREZ  $          35.00  
CTR027842 SARAH ACOSTA  $          43.29  
ETR039243 DWAINE MARFORI  $        250.32  
ETR041674 JACOB HARDEN  $        276.55  
ETR047259 KATHERINE NEELY  $        300.00  
ETR047820 DAVID ESPINO  $          37.00  
ETR048051 BRIANNA HERRERA  $        300.00  
ETR048269 MARIA MEDRANO LEWIS  $        300.00  
MCR035512 VICTOR OJEDA  $        245.00  
MCR037188 ERIC MUNOZ  $          58.62  
MCR054322 VICTOR RUIZ  $          50.00  
MCR054921A LILIANA HUERTA  $          50.00  
MCR054954 RAYMOND VASQUEZ IV  $          25.00  
MCR057639 MAXIMO ESPINOZA  $          36.79  
MCR059446 MATTHEW ADKISSON  $        258.79  
MCR059774 VICTOR RUIZ  $          50.00  
MCR062829 PAULINO RIOS  $        300.00  
MCR067501 ADAM FRIEDMAN  $        300.00  
MFL010558 HOBART VS ALLEN  $        255.00  
SCR013664 SIDNEY NEHRING  $          23.06  
SCR015089 ELIGARDO RODRIGUEZ  $          75.44  
SCR016600 KRISTAL MADRID  $        225.52  
SCR017875 VINCENT BIER  $    1,545.00  
SCR018130 RYANN AVINA  $        175.56  
SCR018194 KING THAO  $        300.00  
TTR080520 CARMINA VILLA  $          35.00  
TTR148014 MACKENZIE MORRIS  $        210.00  
TTR149029 JOSHUA MARMOLEJO  $          39.28  
TTR149116 MIGUEL MARTINEZ  $        114.87  
TTR153807 TRACY SHIELDS WILLIAMS  $        226.00  
TTR181465 VICTORIA MORALES  $          57.17  
TTR184220 JESUS FALCON III  $        107.88  
TTR184999 DEBRA CHAVIRA  $        537.00  
TTR189236 BIANCA TORRES  $          51.05  
TTR191000 JESUS FALLON  $        317.73  
TTR191170 MARANGELINA AGUILAR  $        300.00  
TTR191813 MELISSA PEREZ  $          48.62  
TTR192883 RICKY BENNETT  $        168.26  



TTR192935 MARTHA CERVANTES  $        300.00  
TTR194457 ROBERT HAISTEN IV  $        282.44  
TTR195304 ROBERTO FORTUNE JR  $        300.00  
TTR196817 NICOLE VEGA  $        371.85  
TTR196886 DANIEL GALLEGOS MENDOZA  $        202.34  
TTR197479 ALEKSIS PETTINELI  $        300.00  
TTR197515 MARISELA VASQUEZ  $        263.01  
TTR198913 STEPHEN EDGINGTON JR  $          68.94  
TTR199014 ALEXANDER ESPARZA  $        436.80  
TTR199139 ROGELIO PONCE  $        300.00  
TTR199260 JORGE PEREZ  $          35.00  
TTR199276 MARCOS MUNOZ  $          28.01  
TTR199877 ANDREW VONFLUE  $          31.62  
TTR199964 STEVEN RODRIGUEZ  $        311.37  
TTR200195 EMMA FUATAVAI  $        300.00  
TTR200384 SALVADOR MARTINEZ  $        121.91  
TTR200778 LEONOR FLORES DAZA  $          52.42  
TTR201535 DESTINY MARTIN  $        144.62  
TTR202228 SANDRA MERLOS PEREZ  $        300.00  
TTR202612 RODERICK MINNIEWEATHER  $          49.28  
TTR203038 GABRIELLE MANOZ  $        300.00  
TTR203578 MICHELLE DOWNS  $        287.69  
TTR204243 DAVID GALLARDO  $        300.00  
TTR204403 ALEXANDER ESPARZA  $        134.55  
TTR204522 MAURA VEGA  $        209.11  
TTR204868 SCOTT HYLTON  $          95.03  
TTR205184 JUAN TORRES VILLANUEVA  $        244.80  
TTR205959 JOHNNY COSTA JR  $          89.35  
TTR206369 PATRICIA GRANADOS  $          23.87  
TTR206962 ROBERTO SANCHEZ  $        300.00  
TTR207117 YVETTE LOPEZ  $          35.58  
TTR207768 DEJON TAYLOR  $        181.09  
TTR207842 MICHELLE DOWNS  $        312.31  
TTR208215 JESSICA CHAPA  $        451.35  
TTR208274 RODERICK MINNIEWEATHER  $        108.68  
TTR210039 JESSE MARTINEZ  $          31.01  
TTR210765 AMANDA GAMEZ  $        224.51  
TTR211050 KYLE KING  $          35.00  
TTR211140 MANUEL CAMPOS  $        288.63  
TTR211172 LUIS LARA  $        544.27  
TTR211807 DARIUS GOWANS  $        300.00  
TTR212067 ERIC ORTIZ  $        300.00  
TTR212868 JUAN RENDON  $          61.59  
TTR212993 SHAWN GABRIEL  $        300.00  
TTR213471 ANDREW VONFLUE  $          40.75  



TTR213529 STEPHEN EDGINGTON JR  $          31.06  
TTR215030 TRAVIS ROGERS  $        300.00  
TTR215097 JACOB THISSEN  $          50.78  
TTR215127 ENRIQUE VILLALOBOS  $        107.00  
TTR215599 JACOB CHAVEZ  $        300.00  
TTR215785 ROBERT KAAI  $        300.00  
TTR216704 MAEKAYLA STARKS  $          72.76  
TTR216935 MONICA MENDEZ  $        300.00  
TTR217035 LUIS SALTOS  $        300.00  
TTR217237 ROBERT GONZALES  $          73.13  
TTR218276 OMAR ROSALES  $        300.00  
TTR218857 JORGE TORRES  $          30.00  
TTR219002 RICKY BENNETT  $        188.88  
TTR219058 HEATHER LONG  $          50.00  
TTR219229 MATTHEW ADKISSON  $        125.20  
TTR219231 CAPRICE LOVE  $        312.18  
TTR219466 SARAH MILLIMAN  $        275.00  
TTR221433 PHILLIPE MARTIN  $        300.00  
TTR221530 DAVID FERNANDEZ  $        100.00  
TTR221545 MICHAEL VANZANT  $        300.00  
TTR223129 EDNITA GONZALEZ  $          31.50  
TTR223361 CYRUS NEVIS  $          26.63  
TTR223800 ISMAEL CEDILLO  $          50.00  
TTR227426 SAMUEL PEREZ  $        300.00  
TTR228000 ZACHARY WATTS  $        300.00  
TTR229296 GEOFFREY PYLE  $        300.00  
TTR229546 JOSHUA GRAY  $        300.00  
TTR230043 ADAM MURILLO  $        120.78  
TTR231589 ANGELIQUE RIVERA  $        161.86  
TTR231876 DAVID GARCIA  $          98.82  
TTR232168 STEVEN MONTES  $          99.94  
TTR232892 MIGUEL JIMENEZ  $        300.00  
TTR233799 MATTHEW GONZALES  $        300.00  
TTR234130 STEVEN BETTENCOURT  $        300.00  
TTR234247 EUGENIA PEREZ  $        300.00  
TTR234510 JESSE MARTINEZ  $          64.76  
TTR235590 GURWINDER SINGH  $          35.00  
TTR236527 THOMAS GORMAN  $        116.84  
TTR237043 JEREMY JACOBI  $        300.00  
TTR237382 ANDREW VONFLUE  $        122.38  
TTR237415 JUAN RODRIGUEZ IV  $          31.98  
TTR237426 RAFAEL RUIZ  $        300.00  
TTR237476 PARAMJIT MULTANI  $          35.00  
TTR237728 RICHARD DELGADO JR  $        414.72  
TTR238495 FRANCISCA MAGADALENO  $        408.11  



TTR238505 ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ  $        258.10  
TTR239137 MOHAMAD YUONES  $          74.00  
TTR239279 JOCELYNN MARKLE  $        300.00  
TTR241145 LOVEPREET SINGH  $          35.00  
TTR246865 KULTAR DHILLON  $          64.00  
TTR247517 DILLON THISSEN  $          37.24  
2010030511 ANGELA MICHELLE RODRIGUEZ  $          31.08  
2010030649 CRISTIAN AVILAACEVEDO  $          20.85  
2010030658 SUSHMA JOLLY  $          21.32  
2010030663 SOPHIA KATHRYN GOMEZ  $          23.36  
2010030668 ANTON RAY KREMER  $          25.70  
2010030700 MICHAEL DAVID LINDBECK  $          41.56  
2010030726 JOHN CALVIN SWEENEY  $          61.69  
2010030731 MAKAYLA LYNN MCGRAW  $          64.99  
2010030871 ALEJANDRA ELIZABETH ORTIZ  $          31.22  
2010030986 ANTONIO ROMAN NORIEGA  $          20.47  
2010030997 BRIANNA GISELLE DORADO  $          30.27  
2010031009 BLANCA ESTELA CASTILLO  $          31.50  
2010031016 TYLER SCOTT LEVINE  $          31.97  
2010031022 ELSA CHRISTINE JIMENEZ  $          33.33  
2010031031 CHRISTIAN MICHAEL MILLER  $          37.55  
2010031039 JUSTEN WILLIAM BRUECKNER  $          39.52  
2010031058 LETICIA EUNICE LUNA  $          46.84  
2010031068 RONALD FREDERICK HORSELL  $          50.51  
2010031092 KIMBERLEY LAURA CARSON  $          61.35  
2010031105 SUSAN GAIL WOOD  $          82.71  
2010031272 SONNY RAY CALLEY  $          21.19  
2010031277 BARBARA JEAN BROWN  $          24.86  
2010031283 DOREEN ROSE FOLEY  $          26.39  
2010031291 RUBEN MARTINEZ VASQUEZ  $          30.54  
2010031301 MICAH NATHANIEL HANCHETT  $          58.16  
2010031349 KYLE TUCKER KRUSEN  $        155.75  
2010031352 MICHELLE LYNN MEJIA  $        156.46  
2010031364 ALVINA ANTONETTE RODRIGUEZ  $        217.32  
2010031394 ROSEMARY W WANIS  $        678.78  
2010031549 BRADLEY M ABRAHAM  $          21.15  
2010031556 STANLEY A BUSBY  $          21.70  
2010031557 KENNETH DOYLE CENTER  $          22.00  
2010031558 JAYSON JEFFREY TROOST  $          22.99  
2010031566 RALPH CONTRERAS  $          25.98  
2010031601 GILBERTO G ANTONIODIONISIO  $          31.50  
2010031610 MONICA DEL CARMEN VELASQUEZ  $          31.90  
2010031626 ALEX SOLORIO  $          35.71  
2010031634 TANLYNN CHRISTINE WOOLSEY  $          38.50  
2010031645 ISACC DANIEL VIVAS  $          42.85  



2010031679 MICHAEL ALAN GRAY  $          61.36  
2010031688 HEATHER M WILLIAMS  $          62.99  
2010031689 GEORGE STEVEN SIBLEY  $          63.26  
2010031696 SIERRA NICHOLE LIONUDAKIS  $          65.44  
2010031726 DENISE RENEE GILMORE  $        142.12  
2010032046 KEITH HODGE  $          20.44  
2010032056 ANTONIO COLTIN AZEVEDO  $          20.78  
2010032083 FRANCISCO MISAEL MARTINEZ  $          22.79  
2010032091 BRENDA LYNN HUTTO  $          24.96  
2010032093 SANDRA KAY PEMELTON  $          25.06  
2010032099 MAKENNA KRUCKI  $          25.71  
2010032109 DIANA RAE KIMIKO PANTOJA  $          26.39  
2010032121 RYAN SCOTT LOWRY  $          28.15  
2010032129 STACI ROLFF  $          29.55  
2010032133 SEBASTIAN NASH HUDDLESON  $          29.69  
2010032161 TANYA NICOLE MIRANDA  $          31.56  
2010032166 GALILEA SANCHEZ  $          31.90  
2010032186 ELIAS ARMANDO AVILA  $          45.82  
2010032197 RILEY SCOTT SULLIVAN  $          48.77  
2010032217 JOHNETTA ATKINS-MCCLELLAN  $          63.13  
2010032244 JOSEPH ISAIAH GUDINO  $          87.47  
2010032403 KRISTIN MICHELLE BAKER  $          21.83  
2010032415 ROBIN GAIL ALCALA  $          32.58  
2010032417 RAFAEL J NUNEZ  $          37.00  
2010032440 RAMON ALVARADO  $          82.48  
2010032460 CYNTHIA ANN GONZALES  $        125.17  
2010032466 FABIAN E ESPITIA  $        139.28  
2010032672 ALLEN L ROBERTSON  $          20.68  
2010032677 DONNIE KOUA XIONG  $          21.09  
2010032694 CUONG THE TRUONG  $          25.44  
2010032700 DEBRA PARKER  $          26.59  
2010032717 WYATT LEE MCKEE  $          30.88  
2010032721 KIMBERLY SHEREE LOPEZ SANCHEZ  $          31.16  
2010032739 EARL DWAYNE COMPTON  $          38.50  
2010032764 JASON ALLENBRADY FAIRCHILD  $          52.30  
2010032767 ESTRELLA ACERON CORRALES  $          55.91  
2010032772 SETH ROBERT PATTERSON  $          58.15  
2010032965 HAILEY TAYLOR LUNA  $          30.95  
2010032968 SERGIO CENTENO BURCIAGA  $          31.16  
2010032978 WILLIS E CLARK  $          31.84  
2010033032 ABIGAIL FAITH CALLIS  $          57.13  
2010033051 CRAIG THOMAS DAVIDSON  $          77.84  
2010033101 JONATHAN MICHAEL WEBB  $        170.50  
2010033288 STEFANITA SPANO  $          20.24  
2010033295 JOHN KIRK VANOSTEN  $          24.89  



2010033304 ANYA CHRISTINE ANDERSON  $          30.54  
2010033319 CARLOS NUNEZ  $          32.04  
2010033345 DAVID ARTHUR SCHOOLEN  $          42.31  
2010033498 ELVIRA RUELASBARBOZA  $          20.17  
2010033523 CARLOS ENRIQUE CELEDON  $          31.45  
2010033533 MARIA VILLAFAN  $          32.31  
2010033592 ADAN SAMUEL OCHOA VEGA  $          66.66  
2010033635 SHELLY LYNN RUPARD  $        129.22  
2010033645 IAN C CLINE  $        157.81  
2020005683 RIGINA L GOLDSMITH  $          87.30  
2020005657 BENITEZ LAW FIRM PC  $        287.59  
2020005577 UKHVIR UPPAL  $        237.00  
2020005565 SHAWN CHRISTOPHER JANAK  $        284.00  
2020005648 JOANNA MARIE HERNANDEZ  $        366.00  
2020005716 ROBERT FRANCIS SANCHEZ  $        284.00  
2020005735 ZHENGQU ZHONG  $        366.00  
2020005785 ERIKA MARTINEZ  $        161.00  
2020005789 ROHIT NAYYAR  $        284.00  
MCV087369 QUALITY LOAN SERV VS ALL CLAIMANTS  $  63,994.31  
MCV074242 QUALITY LOAN SERV VS. ALL CLAIMANTS   $  21,170.68  
MCV084912 SHAWN FERNANDEZ ET AL VS LESTER MARSTON  $        155.04  




